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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

\ :
- ¥

.L ' i . '}"'-Ca‘{.(-'_\._‘-' V8.

RN
NO. {32 <. ED ~NO. 2 © JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /D
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES S17.5
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE § ~wer
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35:06
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ : 500
NOTARY S L cn
TOYT AT ok e e sk e s sk ke o o sk o ke ke ok e o ok e o $ . L.*,."'_;‘-a_ Ehe G
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75:60 L
TOTAL EEEEER TS RSN $ _'.“: . oy
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOT AL ek ek sk ofe sk ok sde s ok e o sk ook ok ok ok S A
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 § }
TOTAL ekl ko dikkk $ /sf,?‘
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 200§
WATER 20§
TOTAL LR AR $ N
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ ()
MISC. $
$
TOTAL % sk ok s sfeoke sk sk s ook ok ok $ e
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) aTad,
4y




012272000 14:42 FAX 215 627 7734 - GOLDBECE McCAFFERTY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation

. Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Stroet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

Japuary 22, 2009

Timothy T Chamberlain

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

Bloomsburg, PA. 17813

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: CITMORTGAGE
VE.

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
Term No. 2008-CV.-727

FProperty address:
428-430 Eaxt 8th Strect

Berwick, P4 18603
Sheriff's Sale Date: February 04, 2009

Dear Sir/Madam:

001 001

Coluribia

As a resull of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the

above-captioned matter and return any unused costs, The bankruptcy filing information is as follows:

Date filed: September 23, 2008

Cage number: 0846315 Eastern Diistrict of NEW YORE.

Chapter: 13
Thank you for your ¢ooperation.

Very truly yours,

" alsiv "R

: - MICHAELT. MﬂK_EEVER
MIM/ILG |

ee: Thirupandy M
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
Acct, #2002326885




OCT-cd-c00a(FRI) Oc: 53 BERWICK AREAR JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FRX)IGTO7528479 P oce/002

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTIIORITY ]

Qctober 24, 2008

Timathy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIMORTGAGE

VS.

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

DOCKET # 120ED2008 JD # 727ID2008
Dear Timothy;

The updated amount due on sewer account #108703 for the property lacated at
428-430 E. 8" Strect Berwick, Pa through March 31, 2009 is $1019.90.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Yl Sfan

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaircd 711
"BdJSA s an Equal Gpportunity Provider and Provider”

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570} 752-8479



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

rSS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is

a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
‘Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice September 10, 17, 24, 2008

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Ar

pu
fee

SHERIFF'S SALE
Waednaaday, October 1,
2008 at 9:00 AM
By virtua of a Wit of Execu-
tion No. 120ED2008, Court
of Cornmon Plaas of Colurm-

ma directed, there will bs
exposed 1o a public sale, by
vanue or outcry to the high-
est bidder, for cash, in a
courtroom or Sheriff's Office
at the Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main
St., Bloomsburg, Penna,
17815, all the right and title
and imerest to the defen-
dantz in and &

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
428430 East 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
BOROUGH OF BERWICK
DEED BOOK. PAGE Mo
Instrurment # 200500062
TAX PARCEL No.:
04409090
IMPROVEMENTS:
Acresidential dwelling.
DEFENDANT: MATTHEW .}
MAHONEY

PLAINTIFF ATTORNEY:
Jossph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Philadetphia, PA 19106-
1532

TIMOTHYT.

: CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
| COLUMBIA COUNTY

F eritiafoolurbi
countvcom

rribed to before me this

Cor

My corri'emisgs)lgnﬁexp

asiph Seal
e‘ﬁs:der, Moty Public
Courniia County
ion Bxpires July 3, 2013

nia Agsociatian of Notaries

i

! iy 0TS
it .
Keabar Bonnoy

sveeeeaeeny LhETEDY certify that the advertising and
mounting to $........ocvvveiv e for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

1ave been paid in full.




09/25/2008 14:00 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECKE McCAFFERTY doa1-001
|

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & fAcKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

' 701 MARKET STREET |
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106-1532

(215) 6271322 |

FAX (215) 627-T734 .

September 23, 2008
Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel]
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheniff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17315
FAX 570-389-5623

RE: CITMORTGAGE
V&,
MATTHEW I. MAHONEY
Term No. 2008-CV.727

Property address:
428-430 East 8th Streed
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale Postpone Date: October 01, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam; |
Kindly POSTPONE, duc to a bankmptcy filing, the abov&ca;Llencd Sherniff's Sale scheduled for October
01, 2008 w your available December sale date of 2008. Tf yor do not have a sale dat in December,
please postpons this sale until your available Janwary 2009, |
| - ; (/ 1()’ (7 W
Thank you for your cocperation. 5 Ki ‘é’ i j- Cy- / I ?‘ 0
Very t:rluly yours,

Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
|

A,

Michaé} T. McKeever

MTM/AmMyE

Phone: 215-825-6348
Fax: 215-825-6448
ce:

|

i
MATTHEW I. MAHONEY |
7124 66th Sweet, Apt. 2R !
Glendale, NY 11385 |
428-430 East 8th Street f
Berwick, PA 13603 |

Asher B. White, Esquire
Email: asherlaw{@aal.com

|
Bankruptcy Information: Chapier 13, Case Number #08-463150 Eastern District of NEW YORK, Filing
Date: 09/2372008 |



PHONE
(570} 38%-5622

August 27, 2008

JAMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O). BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CITIMORTGAGE

VS.

MATTHEW MAHONEY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #120 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MATTHEW MAHONEY AT 428-430 EAST 8™ STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

THIS 27™H

ANSWERS:

SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

DAY OF AUGUST 2008

S B

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPLIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

August 28, 2008

SITERUFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2008-CV-727
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on October 01, 2008. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack{@goldbecklaw.com




GOFDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKLVER
BY: Michael T. McKeover

Attomey LIN#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Phuladelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintiil

65697FC

CF: 043072008
SD: 10/017.2008
$92.343.21

CITMORTGAG:
1000 Technology Drive
O'Falion, M(3 63304
Plaintiff
vs.

MATTHEW J. MAIIONEY
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

428-430 East 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PILLAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI:

Term
No. 2008-Cv-727

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {¢} (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Lsquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hercby certifies that service on the

Dctendants of the Notice of Sheritf Sale was made by:

X

Personal Service by she-Shertfis-Ofee/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheritf's Oftice.

() Ordinary mail by Michael 'I. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proot of mailing attached).

] Acknowledgment of Sherift's Sale by Attomey for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sherift's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Oftice/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certitied

Mail attached).

() Published in accordance with court order {copy of publication attached).
Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Michaci T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

T e X~ PR e NS o L Ve T ST
BY: Michael T. McKceever, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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PROVEST, LLC GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MUCKEEVER
PO Box 1180 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CUNTER,

Bay Shore, New York 11706 PIULADELPHIA, PA 19106

(631) 666-6168

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA

CIVIL ACTION- LAY COURT CASE NQO.: 2008-Cv-727
CITMORTGAGE,
Plaintiff,
Aygrainst AFFIDAVIT
OF SERVICE
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY, £1 AL
Detendants,

STATE OF NY  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

Alan Feidman being duly swomn. deposes and says: that deponent is not a party to this action, is over 18 years of age and
resides in the Stale of NY.

That on Aug 22 2008 at 6:05PM at 7124 66th Street Apartment 2R, Glendale, NY, 11385, deponcent served the within

NOTICE OF SALE bearing court case number 2008-CV-727 on MATTHEW J. MAHONEY . defendant therein
named,

SUITABLE AGE

PERSON
By delivering thercat a copy of each to, Martha Mahoney, Wile, a persen of suitable age
X and discretion. That person was also asked by deponent whether said premises was the
defendant’s dwelling home and the reply was affirmative.
DESCRIPTION
Deponent describes the individual served (o the best of deponent’s ability at the time and
circumstances of service as [ollow:
Sex Skin Color Hair Color Age (Aprx) Height iAprx)  Weight (Apry)
F LT BROWN BLACK 35 34" 180
MILITARY I asked the person spoken te whether the defendant was in active military service of the
SERVICE United States or of the State of NY in any capacity whatever and received a negative reply.
“The source ol my information and the grounds of my beliel [ aver that the defendant is not in
X the military service of NY or of the United States as that term i ined in cither the State or
Federal statutes, < 4
ol Ly/
SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON €~ 2 7 -,f (- / {
- a o LICENSE # 0646641
CA LY FILE # 65697FC

CASE ID # 1142951
NCY M:::é‘/
PUBLIC, Statp4f New York
No. 01MA 80

NOTA
Qualified In SuHolk County
Commission Expires 11/26/20_/ )



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
13Y: Michae! T. McKeever

Attomey 1LELHS6129

Suite 3410 — Mellon [ndependence Center

701 Market Sireel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITMORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1000 Technology Drive
OFallon, MO 63304 of Columbia County
Plaintift
Vs, CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
MATTIIEW J. MAHONEY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OFF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
42%-430 East 8th Street Term
Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2008-CV-727
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

CITMORTGAGE, Plainiff in the abave action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKcever, Esquire, sets forth as of the
date the praccipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following information concemning the real property located at;

428-430 East 8th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

{.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
7124 66th Street, Apt. 2R
Glendale, NY 11385

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
7124 66th Street, Apt. 2R
Glendale, NY 11385

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMLESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcaun of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrishurg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recorded holdes of every mortgage of record:

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
132 West Front Strect
Berwvick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose inferest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affecied by the sale.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QOCCUPANTS
423-430 East 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is nceded)

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
intormation and belicf. T understand that falsc statements herein arc made subject lo the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: August 28, 2008 .
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.

Attomey for Plaintift




TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COLURT HOUISE - P.O. BOX 330 Z4 HOUKR PHONE
{574) 38u-5413 Bi COMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (5701 TR4-6200
FAX: (570} JH9-5625

CITIMORTGAGE 120ED2008

Vs

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2008, THE WITHIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE WAS
SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TO MATTHEW MAHONEY AT 7124 66TH STREET APT 2R,

GLENDALE WITH MATTHEW MAHONEY SIGNING FOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2008 /
= L

Xy
Tk,lfvu & Yoo, \KP% TIMOTHYT. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC SHERTEF
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Cousrts

My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
LI1 8. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST

Suite 500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



JUL-22-2008(THU) 02:55

BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FRX)15707528479 P.OC1/002

July 24, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shertff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIMORTGAGE

V8.

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

DOCKET# 120ED2008 JD # 727ID2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #108703 for the property located at 428430 E.
8™ Strect Berwick, Pa through December 31, 2008 is $923.00.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sintcerely,

elly G

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 71 {

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pettayivaind dghqgporunity Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/3/2008 DOCKET # 120ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE

DEFENDANT MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICES, INC.

132 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _ Lo () %t

RELATIONSHIP ¢ atst_fecd. 5pe/sy IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7~ ¢/  TIME 5 MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB _ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
E. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
W AVay
DEPUTY 7 L DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/3/2008 DOCKET # 120ED2008

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE

DEFENDANT MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

428 EAST 8TH STREET |

BERWICK RN phion e it Lof
T } ; E

SERVED UPON Qﬂ g (e / Sh

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

T o j'___. e
DATE /<! TIME {“/5%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB__ _POE  CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moUoOw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / (/ - DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/3/2008 DOCKET # 120ED2008

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE

DEFENDANT MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

430 EAST 8TH STREET - DY
BERWICK I puens  presstieray
SERVED UPON/ /q//,,(,_,\ A ﬁfnefg,(-f/ Au{%fh
RELATIONSHIP I IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2"/ TIME / L% MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE__ CCSO___

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY AC. DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/3/2008 DOCKET # 120ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE

DEFENDANT MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




NC.
LEAEIEE 2008 County & Municipality owmw_wwom _w_w_mDm
BERWICK BORQ FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY NCCSERALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS  [LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INGL
Caonnie C Gingher GENERAL 24,212 G.146 E.m.ww AMWMW x_wwmw
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 31. mo.mﬂ b .wm
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE ) 1.25 29.66 . ,A@
LIGHT 1.75 41.52 42.37 AA,Am
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR . :30 AM -4 PM BORO RE 106 25 -, 256.65 269.
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. ) -
CLOSED FRIDAYS The discount & penalty 500.45 KYd .
PHONE:570-752-7442 have _Um..mnm: calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 %ﬂ_ Jung 30
far your convenience If pa) 2 | if paid on or before If paid after
; CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% . courthouse on:
MAHONEY MATTHEW Jf Penalty  10% 5% January 1, 2009
33-51 73RD ST APT 4A . PARCEL: 04A-08 -090-00,000 3 &\
JACKSON HEIGHTS NY 11372 428 430 E EIGHTH ST %:\N
1894 Acres Land 3.300 FILE COPY
Buildings
Total Assessment w &Q@
ﬁMUw_ .Jwtmmu.

WHWZHDH E mOEOOH. UHmH.WH_UH

2008: manOH. REAL ESTATE DATE o.u\ow\woom BILLE oowwwo

Oﬂh.w.u”zmh -
BERWICK mowocmz DESCHIPTION ASSOSSMENT RATE 2% DIsC [FACE AMOUNT | 10% PENALTY
MARE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAl ESTATE 24212{  49.1000 1141.31 1164.60 1281.06
CONNIE C. GINGHER

i > LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm

Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays
PHONE 570-752-7442

The 2% discount and 10%

penalty have been

computed for your convenience. Taxes are dua
now and payabtle. Prompt payment is requested.
This tax notice must be retumed with

Your payment For a receipt, enclose a SASE. Jae 20 ct 3 F
M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
F:N MAHONEY MATTHEW J
I w“w.lmu. qwmﬂv wnH. %.H‘ ﬁy MWOMHNH.R UHMDWHEHOZ_ ACQT.
L JACKSON HEIGHTS NY 11372 FARCEL 04A09 09000000

428430 E EIGHTH ST 3300.00

T ’ 20050-0061 20912, poj| PELINQUEN
o 0.13 ACRES nocwemo:m

=u PAID OZ

1141 31,

5656

SCHOOL PENALTY 10%

T TAX TO
E DEC 15

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/3/2008 DOCKET # 120ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE
DEFENDANT MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON jerily Ltesd
Kl A /'
el o _(F C‘)
RELATIONSHIP __ ¢ /-2 iC. IDENTIFICATION
[t S ) . ..-_‘_»_
DATE ¢/ TIME /%€  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB__ _POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7?\ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/3/2008 DOCKET # 120ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE

DEFENDANT MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 2 AB@S5./ G5

RELATIONSHIPCU’JEWJ 72 t_cje"‘e . IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7~/8-f TIME aS¢s  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9‘&\&:@ DATE 7- i(¥§—§



<UNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL, ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/18/2008 Fee:

MAHONEY MATTHEW J
33-51 73RD 3T APT 4A
JACKSON HEIGHTS NY 11372

Aosesament: 24,212
Balances as of 07/18/2008

YEARE TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

T I

LA B i "\
py:_livighag L L

Ve /f il

$£5.00

Cert. NO: 5007
District: BERWICK BORO
Deed: 20650 -0061
Location: LOT 1%

Parcel Id:04A-05

PENALTY

Per:

~090-00,000

OISCOUNT PAID BALANCE

J .S*fu.ri' f{

ﬁ%@m



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/3/2008 DOCKET # 120ED2008

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE

DEFENDANT MATTHEW ]. MAHONEY

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON INeB 42, Jlsr e

RELATIONSHIP _(* 7 ek IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-/&-§ TIME O8ag MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB A POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9’{1,1,% DATE 2~ (& ~&



oot

07/08/2008 14:51 FAX 215 B27 7734 GOLDBECK
Mellon Independence Center Suite 5000
701 Market Street )
Philadelphia, PA: 19106-1532
Main Phone: 215-627-1322 Goldbeck McCafferty
Main Fax: 215-627-7734 & NMcKeever
To: &u\ﬁ{:—p From: 6()‘6}%('
e B (i0CIUClNG,_ COPY )
-~
Phone: Date: \_{ Ig J O g
=¥
RE: Phone!
{J Urgent &+ For Review O Please Comment L[] Piease Reply M Please Recycle

* Comments:

\\&Dn Mil

(eSSt
- oeeie

Goldbeck, McCafferty & McKeeaver
Fennsylvania

Foreclosure Depatment

Main Fax: 215-627-7737

Main Phone: 215-627-1322

www Goldbecklow.com

Hay VerHicaton TR Gour




_07/08/2008_ 14:51 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK

ooz

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

~he undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that 1 am authorized
.+ make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corgoration
arid what the facts set forth in the foregoing verification oI
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and pelief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties cf 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, MATTHEW J. MAHONEY, 1is
about unknown vyears of age, that Defendant's last kncwrn
residence ig 7124 66th Street, apt. 2R, Glendale, NY 11385, and
is engaged 1n the unknown business located at unkncwn address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval BService
of “he United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Scldiers’ and'Sailors‘ civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

pace: 1| R10% LACNo_ T AU U




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED# [ 4 o

DATE RECEIVED EEREN
DOCKET AND INDEX ' i«

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION N
COPY OF DESCRIPTION o
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L7 o
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT IR LS s
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN .
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $+356700 OR o0 s CK# 59335/
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE (o % TIME &Y
POSTING DATE I
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2"° WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, October 1st, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 727JD2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piecc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Eighth Street Fast of Walnut Street, at the corner of Lot No. 13; THENCE along
said lot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of Scventh Street; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Easterly direction 49 ¥ feet to the
corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said Jot in a Northerly direction 165 feet to Eighth Street; THENCE along Eighth Street in a
Westerly direction 49 % feet to the place of Beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-090

PROPERTY address: 428-430 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE, IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME, PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http/fsrww sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, October 1st, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 727JD2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Fighth Street East of Walnut Street, at the comer of Lot No. 13; THENCE along
said lot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of Seventh Street; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Easterly direction 49 % feet to the
comer of Lot Ne. 17; THENCE along said lot in a Northerly direction 165 feet to Eighth Strect; THENCE along Eighth Strect in a
Westerly direction 49 ¥ feet to the place of Beginning,

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-090

PROPERTY address: 428-430 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable, The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5006 701 Market Street http:/Awww sheriffofeolimbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, October 1st, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 727JD2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of lund lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Eighth Street East of Walnut Street, at the corner of Lot No. 13; THENCE along
said ot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of Seventh Street: THENCE along Seventh Street in an Easterly dircction 49 % feet to the
cormer of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said lot in a Northerly direction 165 feet to Eighth Street; THENCE along Eighth Street in &
Westerly dircction 49 ! fect to the place of Beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-090

PROPERTY address: 428-430 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek, or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriffin conneection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T, Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http:/fwrww sheriffofcolumbiacounty.comy/

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORE@LOSURE)
P.R.C.P3180-3183

Michael T. McKeever

Attommey L.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Markel Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintiff

CITMORTGAGE
1000 Technology Drive

O'Fallon, MO 63304 [N TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintff
Vs, of Columbia County
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY CIVIL ACIION - LAW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
428-430 East 8th Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

No. 2008-CV-727

og-e DI

______

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO TIHE PROTHONGOTARY:

Issue Wril of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due
$92.343 .21

Interest from
(16/28/2008 10 Daie of
Sale at 6.250()%

(Costs to be added)




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOR ECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITMORTGAGE
[000 Technology Drive
O'Falion, MO 63304 In the Court of Common Pleas of
TBL_ADDRESSES "Addresses. County™
Vs, “STOP=1""$FIL.TER AddressType Name—"Property™

County
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
428-430 East 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

No. 2008-CV-727

005 E D130

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter you arc directed (o levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 428-430 East 8th Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Lixhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $92,343.21

Interest Irom 06/28/2008
‘Fhrough Date of Sale

{Costs 10 be added)

e
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. _.-_.7‘“’ N - /i
" Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
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ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piecc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Eighth Street East of Walnut Street, at
the comer of Lot No. 13; THENCE along said 1ot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of
Seventh Street; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Laster] y direction 49 ¥4 feet to the
corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said lot in a Northerly direction 165 feet to Eighth
Street; THENCE along Eighth Street in a Westerly direction 49 4 feet to the place of
Beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-G90

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 428-430 EAST 8™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcei of land lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Eighth Street East of Walnut Street, at
the corner of Lot No. 13; THENCE along said lot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of
Seventh Strect; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Easterl y direction 49 %% feet to the
corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said lot in a Northerly direction 165 fect to Eighth
Street; THENCE along Eighth Street in a Westerly direction 49 % feet to the place of
Beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-090

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 428-430 EAST 8" STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situale in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Eighth Strect Fast of Walnut Strect, at
the corner of Lot No. 13; THENCE along said lot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of
Seventh Street; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Fasterly direction 49 % feet to the
comer of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said lot in a Northerly direction 165 feet to Eighth
Street; THENCE along Eighth Street in a Westerly direction 49 ¥ feet to the place of
Beginning,

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-090

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 428-430 EAST 8'" STREFT. BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piecc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly sidc of Eighth Street East of Walnut Strect, at
the corner of Lot No. 13; THENCE along said lot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of
Seventh Strect; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Easterly dircction 49 4 feet to the
corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said lot in a Northerly direction 165 feet to Bighth
Street; THENCE along Eighth Strect in a Westerly direction 49 ' feet to the place of
Beginning,

TAX PARCEL #; 04A-09-090

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 428-430 EAST &' STREFT, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piecc or parcel of land lving and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Eighth Street East of Walnut Street, at
the corner of Lot No. 13; THENCE along said lot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of
Seventh Strect; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Fasterl y direction 49 4 feet to the
corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said lof in a Northerly direction 165 fcel to Eighth
Street; THENCE along Eighth Street in a Westerly direction 49 % feet to the place of
Beginning,

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-090

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 428-430 EAST 8" STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Eighth Strect East of Walnut Strect, at
the corner of Lot No. 13; THENCE along said lot in a Southerly direction 165 feet of
Scventh Street; THENCE along Seventh Street in an Tasterl y direction 49 4 feet to the
corner of Lot No. 17; THENCE along said lot in a Northerly direction 165 fcet to Eighth
Street; THENCE along Eighth Street in a Westerly dircetion 49 ' feet to the place of

Beginning.
TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-090

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 428-430 EAST 8" STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF:S/

COURT NUMBER
CITMORTGAGE

2008-CV-727

DEFENDAMNT!S!/

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

EXECUTION

SERVE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No.. City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

7124 66th Street, Apt. 2R, Glendale, NY 11385
ATl

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE BE ADVISED GOLDBECK’S OFFICE WILL SERVE THE DEFENDANT
THROUGH AN OUTSIDE PROCESS SERVER AT HIS NEW YORK ADDRESS

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEFPHOME NUMBER DATE
Michael T. McKeever (215)627-1322 June 27, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
CITMORTGAGE

COURT NUWMBER
2008-CV-727

DEFENDANT/S!
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

TYPE OF WRIT QR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

: " NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC., TO SERVICE
SERVE ' '

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Read, Apartment No.. City. Boro, Twp.. Slate and ZIP Code)
428-430 East 8th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGMATURE QOF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER BATE
(215) 627-1322 June 27. 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




Gioldbeck MeCafferry & Mekeover

BY: Michacl ' McKeever

Attorney LD, #56129

Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

2156271322

Altorney for Plamtift

CITMORTGAGL
100 Technology Drive INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
O'lallon, MO 63304
Plaintift of Columbia County
Wi,
MATTHEW I. MAHONEY CIVIL ACTION - LAW

(¥Mortzagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

428-430 Hast 8th Strect

Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION O MORTGAGE FORECTOSURE
Delendant(s)

No. 2008-CV-727

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITMORTGAGL:, Plainuft in the above action, by i altorney, Michacl 1. McKeever, Esquire, sets lorth as of the
date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the tollowing mlormation concerning the real property located at:

428-430 Last 8th Street
Berwick, PA 15603

1.Nane and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

MATTHEW 1. MAHONEY
7124 66th Street. Apt. 2R
CGlendale, NY 11385

2. Namie and address of Delendant(s}) in the judgment:

MATTIIEW 1 MAITONEY
7124 66th Streel, Apt 2R
Glendale. NY 11383

3. Name and last known address of every judmment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WLLTARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
[ealth and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432
[Harrsburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBLA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the fast recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
P32 Woest Froant Street
Berwick, PA {8603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be attected by the sale:

6. Name aud address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who hax any record interest in the property
which may he allected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti(l has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
nay be atfected by the sale.

TENANTSOCCUPANILS
428-430 Euxt 8th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate <heet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this allidavit are true and correct 1o (he best of my personal knowledge or

intformation and belief. I understand that false stalements herein are made subject 10 the penaltics of 18 Pa. (8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn {alsification (o authorities.

L ithael 1 MceKeever, Esg.
Allorney for Plaintiff



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael 'I'. McKeever

Attomey LD, #56129

Suite 5000 -- Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITMORTGAGE
L1000 Technology Drive
O'Fallon, MO 63304

Plaintifl

V5.

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s})
428-430 East 8ih Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS

ol Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION O MORTGAGE IFORECLOSURE

No. 2008-Cv-727

AFTIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129

CITMORTGAGE, Plamti(l in the above action, by its attorney, Michacl T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the
dale the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property localed at:

428-430 East 8th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owuer(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

MATTIIEW J. MAHONEY
7124 661h Street, Apt. 2R

Glendale, NY 11353

2]

MATTHEW J. MAIIONLY
7124 66th Street, Apl. 2R

Glendale, NY 11385

. Name and address of Deflendant(s) in the judgment:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is @ record licn on the property ta be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
[Tarrisburg, PA 171035-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg. PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holaer of every mortgage of record:

AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.
132 West Fronl Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledyge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

428-430 East 8th Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separale sheet it more space is needed)

I venty that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

! McCATTERTY & McKEEVER
BY kghdel T. McKeever, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintall



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
LY: Michacl 1. McKeever

Artorpey [LDF56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

T01 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532

215-825-631%

Attomey for Plamnoll’

CITMORTOGAGE INTHE COURT QOF COMMON PLLAS
100 Lechnoloey Drive
O'Tallon, MO 63304 of Columbia County
Plaintift
V.

CIVIL ACTHIN - [ AW
MATTHEW J. MALIONLY
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION O MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
428-430 [ast Kih Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Term
Delenduant{s) No, 2008-CV-727

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTINGTO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIHIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TOQ
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL. BE
LISED FOL THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERITT'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MAHONEY. MATTHEW 1
MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
7124 60th Strect, Apt. 2R
Glendale, NY 11383

Your house at 428-430 Last 8th Sueet, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled (o be sold al Sheritt's Sale
on o a9 AM, in Sheriffs Office. Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of 892.343.21 abtained by CITMORTGAGE against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take inunediale action:
1. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to CITMORTGAGL. the back payments. late charges. costs
and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find oul how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-

413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, it
the judgnient was unproperly enicred. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,



4. You may need anl attorney to assert your nights, The sooner vou contact one. the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how o obtun an attarney).

YOU MAY STILI, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTES
EVENIF THE STIERTFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

l. It the Shen(Ts Sale is not stopped. yvour property will be sold o the highest bidder, You may [ind
out the price bid price by calling thie Shenlt ol Columbia County at 370- 3893622,

2 You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale 1P the bid price was grossly inadequale
compared 1o the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheri(f the [ull amoeunt duc in the sale. To find
ot if this has happened. yvou may call the Sheritt of Columbia County at 370-389-3622.

4, I 1the amount due from the Buyer s not paid to the Sherill. vou will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property vutil the full amount due is paid to the Sheritf and the
Sherill gives a deed Lo the buver. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

G You may be entitled to a share of the money which wax paid [or your house, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid lor vour house will be filed by the Shenll within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sherill's Sate. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paict out 1o accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why ihe proposed distribution is
wrong) are Hled with the Sherill within ten (1) days atter the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and detenses. or ways of getting your house back, il vou act
immediately after the sale. '

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWY LR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONL, GO TO OR TELIPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES FARAA SUSQUENANNA LLGAL SERVICLES
168 1 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
T7-TR4-R760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
.0, Box 186
Harrsburg, PA 17108
$00-692-7375



Reseurces available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though vour tender (and our client) has tiled an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure agatnst vou, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

). Calt an attorney. For reterrals to a qualitied attorney call cither ot the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov lor Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default, Please Sce the PITFA website:
http:/fwww . phia org/consumersshomeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintitf (your lender) at and ask to spcak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

0). Call or contact our office to request the amount (o bring the account current,
or payoff the moer(gage or request a Loan Workout £ Home Retention Package. Call our

Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or [ax 215-825-6429. The [igure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge ol our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department is David Tein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Plcase reference our Attorney File Number of 65697FC.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con [oretta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever

Attarney L1, #36129

Suite 3000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19100

215-627-1322

Attarney for Plantft

CIIMORTGAGE
1000 Technology Drive
OTallon, MO 63304
Plainuit
V.

MATTHEW T MAITONLY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
428-430 Last 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT O
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION O
MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE

NCL 2008-CV-727

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L. Michael T. McKeever. Lsquire hereby certify that [ am the attormey of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and [ further certily that this property is subjeet 1o Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaimtilf has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.




OOFDBECK McCAFFERTY & MceKELVER
B33 bhichael T MeKeover

Adtorngy LI 56129

Suire 3004 - Mellon [Independence Center

Tl Market Sireel

Philadelphia. PA 19104

2156271322

Attarney for Plainuft

CIHIMORTGAGE
100 Technology Drive
O'Fallon, MO 63304
PTawtilt
VS

MATTIIEW 1. MAHONEY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

428430 Liast &ith Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

INTHIE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
ol Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No, 2008-CV-727

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liahility on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

{*I\MCK eever

for Plamntilt



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey LD.E356129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sirect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1332

Attorney for Plaintlf

CITMORTGAGE
1000 Technology Drive
O'Fallon, MO 63304
Plamtiff
Vs,

MATTHEW J. MAHONIY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

428-430 Last §th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Nao, 2008-CV-727

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

Kel KMCKC&:X-‘&I‘ .

Aftorney for Plamtiff



GOIDBLCK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attommey 1LD.ESA129

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintff

CITMORTGAGE
10030 Technology Drive
O'Tallon, MO 63304
Plaintifl
Vs,

MATTHEW J. MAHONEY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

428-430 Fast 8th Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE

No. 2008-CVv-727

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property heforc Sherift’s Sale thereof.

McKeever

Attorneyf for Plamiti(f
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